
FEES  SCHEDULE 2024—2025
 

Registration:	 Returning students		  €  500,00 	 per child
(Non refundable)	 New students	 • First child	 €  700,00
                         		  • Second child	 €  600,00        	          
		  • Third child	 €  500,00

Tuition Fees	 1st Instalment	 2nd Instalment	 3rd Instalment          
           
Pre-school - 3-4 yrs	 € 1.000,00	 € 2.495,00	 € 2.495,00      	 Total €   5.990,00
2nd child	 € 1.000,00	 € 2.195,00	 € 2.195,00      	 Total €   5.390,00

Reception - 5 yrs.	 € 1.000,00               	 € 4.600,00            	€ 4.600,00        	 Total € 10.200,00
2nd child	 € 1.000,00	 € 4.000,00	 € 4.000,00      	 Total €   9.000,00
    
Grades 1-5	 € 1.000,00               	 € 5.500,00            	€ 5.500,00        	 Total € 12.000,00
2nd child	 € 1.000,00	 € 5.000,00	 € 5.000,00      	 Total € 11.000,00
              

Tuition Fees include:
                               	 • Mid-morning snack of juice and biscuits.
                              	 • Lunch (one-course meal).
	 • Library services, texts and workbooks, stationery and materials.
                               	 • Italian instruction at all levels.
	 • Oral French from the age of 7+ years
                              	 • Music.
                              	 • Gymnastics.

Attendance is conditional upon payment of all fees due.

When 2 or more children from the same family attend Kendale at the same time there is a yearly
discount of approximately 10% for the second child and 15% for a third child. Fees are prorated 
after 30th September. There will be a fine of 5% for fees that are not paid within the due date.

If a child is to be withdrawn from Kendale during the school year, three months’written notice is requi-
red.  If this notice is not received, it is expected that the fees covering that period will be paid. There is 
no discount for long absences.

Transport: 	 Private transport may be arranged at an extra cost.


